From: "David Robertson" <robertsdj@michigan.gov>

To: <grayg@mcihigan.gov>

Date: 717/2009 4:37 PM

Subject: ABI (Alabama Bureau of Investigation)
Garry, |

| read your e-mail to Darryl. [ made contact with the ABI in Sheffield, AL. (suburb of Florence, AL.).
Talked with a Cpl. Bill Burke. . S ‘

| explained that we would just need them to confirm he was there, and to locate his place of
employement, etc. So when we travel to Atlanta, we could drive over for a interview with and
not have to do alot of looking around. | didn't get into to many details, about use of interview room, or
anything like that, because | didn't know if you wanted that stuff set up. '

1 gave him my telephdne numbers, and e-mail. He advised no problem in assisting with what ever we
need done. i _

Per Mapquest travel from Atlanta to Russellville is; :

Esfimated Time: 4 hours 23 minutes Estimated Distance: 257.02 miles

Talk to ya Thursday

BLK 03376
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From: Darryl Hill : ]
To: David Robertson; Garry Gray
CC: ewilllams@!pdmail.com
Date: e o, 13/2009 5:28 PM

- Subject: Re: Atianta/A[abama OCCK -
Dave and Garry,

Be mindful that no travel has been approved . Do not make any travel plans with passageway travel
until travel has been approved through channels Piease include cost estimates from passageway in your

out of state travel request.
D. Hill

D/F/Lt. Damyl Hill

" Michigan State Police
-Second District Headquarters
42145 W. Seven Mile Road
Northville, MI. 48167
(248) 380-1059
Hillda@michigan.gov

>>> Garry Gray 7/13/2009 3:44 PM >>>
Dave

Per our discussions earlier today regarding the two interviews down south in Georgia and Alabama.
D/F/Lt. Hill called me on Friday, July 10th, advising that you and Lt. Dykstra will not be authorized to
travel south to take part in the * interview in Georgia or the t interview in Alabama,

Fortunately, our back-up plan if Dyks'cra was not authorized to go, is that we'd take leoma s poligrapher,
(Tim Larion). Cory said Larion has been given the green light to go with us and will conduct the
polygraph's on the two subjects, (of course if they're willing). Please contact passageway travel and get
pricing for the cheapest.flights from Detroit Metro to Atlanta. We'd like to leave in the AM on Tuesday
July 28th (interview " and polygraph), (the 29th travel to Alabama, interview/poly ~and
return on Thursday the 30th in the AM. We'll need lodging for two nights and a rental car.

Livonia will pick up the costs for Cory and Tim, (flight/ rooms/mea!s etc), however we have to confirm
everything before they can make thelr arrangements and get theirs chiefs final OK

Also if you could make contact w;th your cpnnections ln Atlanta and Alabama to confirm both

and’ . availability for the 28th and the 29th. T know is agreeable to meet with us, but
we need definitive confirmations that he, as well as ¢ in Alabama will be expecting us on those
dates. g '

Sorry you and Bobby can't go, however it's easy to understand why, with the departments 5|tuatron, ete.
1 am however, very pleased with yayr handling of the details and contacts wrth the various departments
down gouth as well as the hotel/airline arrangements.

 BLK 03377



rauv iy

[ 213/2009) Garry sray - FBi UTime Lab in WUanuco

Fron: Garry Gray
To: Harold Love ' ;
cC: constance.fisher@Ic.fbi.gov; Darryl Hill; Dawd Robertson, sean.calla...
Date: 12/3/2009 10:37 AM * . ]
- Subject: FBI Crime Lab in Quantico
Capt.
In-regards to the ethe MSP lab is currently working on, I've aiso been in close contact with
Dr Fisher of the Mitochondrial DNA unit in Quantlco, Va. regarding the . " :their
Dr. Fisher advised me that she "hopes" to have these S ﬁnished by the end of the year, '

however this is only a tentative date of completion.

Captain Love, I think it is alsa important for you to know, that Dr. Fisher and the entire FBI crime lab has
done an outstanding job regarding the "Many, many" items of evidence that we've submitted to them for
analysis over the past 5 years on this case. Their turnaround time has been very short, especially when
considering their large case load and the long history of this investigation.

Garry

BLK 03378
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From: Harold Love

To: Darryl Hill; Garry Gray

cc: - Akans, Shanon; David Robertson; sean. callaghan@ic fbi. gov, waltonp@oa
Date: 12/3/2009 9:25 AM

Subject: Re: Channel 7 News Stow, OCCK 11 PM tonight

Garry, I have neither heard about nor been contacted regardlng this story. I was contacted Tuesday by
Barry King inquiring about the status of the lab resuits. I advised him that I do not have a status at this
time. I checked with Lt. Losen, and she advised that it could be several months, It's just not realistic to
put a deadiine on it. I will re-contact Barry and advise him that I am deferring any further comments
regarding this investigation to the Oakland County Presecutor's Office in accordance with the letter.
Prosecutor Cooper sent to him on November 13, 2009 .

- Capt.

>>> Garry Gray 12/3/2009 8:49 AM >>>
Lt Hill

This morning I saw a news blip oh Channel 7 News, regarding the Child Killer Case and a story they're
running tonlght at 11 PM. :

Basically the trailer said, "Two fammes speak out about who they believe is the child killer". Also
something to the effect about how the police are mis-handling the Investigation or slow to react, etc.

Have you, Captain Love or Lansing ever been contacted for a response? Dave and I haven't recelved
any cails. Just a heads up.

Thanks
Garry

BLK 03379
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' From: Harold Love

OB To: Darryl Hill; Garry Gray ' '
cc: - Akans, Shanon; David-Robertson; sean. ca!laghan@ic fbl. gov, waltonp@oa.
Date: 12/3/2009 9:25 AM

Subject: Re: Channel 7 News Story, OCCK 11 PM tonight

Garry, I have neither heard about nor been contacted regarding this story. I was contacted Tuesday by
Barry King inquiring about the status of the lab resuits. I advised him that I do not have a status at this
time. I checked with Lt. Losen, and she advised that it could be several months. It's just not realistic to
put a deadiine on it. I will re-contact Barry and advise him that I am deferring any further comments
regarding this Investigation to the Oakland County Presecutor's Office In accordance with the letter.

Prosecutor Cooper sent to him on November 13, 2009
- Capt.

>>> Garty Gray 12/3/2009 8:49 AM >>>
Lt Hill

This morning I saw a news blip on Channel 7 News, regarding the Child Killer Case and a story they're
running tonlght at 11 PM.

Basically the trailer said, "Two famihes speak out about who they believe is the child killer™. Also
something to the effect about how the police are mis-handiing the Investigation or slow to react, etc.

Have you, Captain Love or Lansmg ever been contacted for a response? Dave and I haven't recelved
any calls. Just a heads up.

Thanks
Garry

 BLK 03379



FAXED DOCUMENT
MICHGAIN DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
OFF ICE OF THE PAROLE AND COMM'UTATION BOARD

To: Garerréy
Date: July+18:2009
From: Cheryl Deschaine, Manager

- Rega;rdmg.
Fax # 248-584-5783

Please see the afctached document (1 page plus cover)

I you have any Questiqns, let me know.

Thanks.

Al ozt AatA WA Am L) ﬁLﬁK\
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_ Miichigan *Departme'nt of Corrections Psarole Board Notice of Decision - Page 2 of 3
: : ] CFJ-279

Name: v . . Number: Locatipn: . - Malled:
¢ : - -RGC 07/23/2008

ROLE VIOLATION ARRAIGNMENT SUMMARY AND PAROLE BOARD ACTION -

Parolee Comments:
Con clus:ons

Forimal Hearing:

Procedural Matters: .
it was noted for the record that parolee became available 4-24-08 and his 45th day was 6-8-09 his

hearing on §-21-09 complied with the statute.

Plea Agreernent
A prior agreement was reached In which parolee would walve the appsarance of the Parole Agent and

procedural arguments and Fleld programs would dismiss Count #2 and recoramend a reparole in 8
months, Parolee had previously pled Guilty to Count #1 at arraignment,

- Summary of Testimony/Evidence:

Findlng of Fact/ Conclusion of Law:
Count#1 Plea Guilty to fail to report 3-20-09 or to make any subsequent report.

Count #2 Dlsmissed by OFP

Mitigation Summary;
115 2 47 year old E Prefix serving onh Larceny From a Person who was released on his

first parole on E 11-6-08 to reside- with his sister in Montans, Parolee indicated while jn Montana the

agent sent him o Butte Montana and he didnt know anybody thers. Parolee indicated he was living In

fransitional housing in Butte Montang and because he was 10 minutes late he wasnt allowed back In.

~ olee testified that he phoned his agent in Montana and told him he would repert on Monday but
it report untif Thursday and agent had him arrested in the rescue mission.

Note as with most outstate paroles it was difficult to find much materlal in the file reagrding parolees
adjustment in Montana.

ALE recommendation:
: Reparole - Reparole

FOA Recommendation:
Repargle - 6 -

Defense Recommendation
Reparole - NFD

. SPECIAL CONDITIONS IMPOSED IN ADDITION TO STANDARD RULES:

2.0 Youmust not use or possess alcoholic beverages or other intoxicants, You muét not enter bars or other
places where the primary purpose s to serve alcoholic beverages for dnnklng on site un!ess the ﬁeld

agent has first given you written permtsslon

2. 1' " You must camplete an outpament or.residential substance abuse or re~entry program when you are
referred by the field agent. .

3.6 Youmustwaive conﬁdent;altty and allow any freatment program that you are requnred to attand to o
_disclose information to the field agent. ,

44 You must be in your approved residence between the hours of 11;00 P. M. and 6:00 a.m. unless - -
éxcused by first getting wntten permissfon from the ﬁeld agent.

... BLK03381
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_ Michigan Department of Corrections  Parole Board Notice of Decision Page 3 of 3
L CFJ-279

Name: i ‘Number: ©~ = Locatior: ' © Malled!

i RGC 07/23/2009

SPECIAL CONDITIONS IMPOSED IN ADDITION TO STANDARD RULEQ‘
'4.16 You must obsy all court orders, '

7.1 You must pay the cost of your tréatment program according to your abmty as determined by the
: treatment program.

e

REASONS IN SUPPORT OF PAROLE BOARD ACTION:

* Parole Violation

This offendef can be returned to parole after a fixed period of positive demonstration while in custody

“Misconduct, security reclassification or other adverse .informatio_n may result in suspension of this parole action"

Stephen DeBoer 6/22/2008 Barbara Sampson 6/22/2009

voo)vooﬁﬂ - | ‘ ' | - 'sz'gilvmmm. xv; oz:vf@o'd‘.”ozg%ssz



UD-40 (10/02)

MEMORANDUM
STATE OF MICHIGAN
DEPARTMENT OF STATE POLICE
" DATE: | April 3,.2008
 TO: File
FROM: " D/Sgt. Terry Young, Violent Cdmés Unit

SUBJECT:  Vault Number 821 (20-196-95)

At apprbx;mately 10:15 am. on Thursday, April 03, 2008, D/Sgts. Garry Gray and Dave Robertson, Metro
North Post, came to Long Term Starage (LTS} to retrieve specific property items held in LTS, (The
complaint is the continuing investigafion into the Oakland County Child Murders from the mid-1970's, and

these particular property items pertain to the Jill Robinson homicide (Troy PD)).:

Removed from Evndénce bég #5 by D/Sgts. Gray and Robertson were fwo'smail manilla-type envelopes,
stapled together with tag number 16’331 bearmg the following descnptlons

26056-76, Item #1, MCA, ‘1- Plastic Shotgun Pellet Holder 12°
26056-76, item #2, MCA, ’21-Shotgun Peliets

Neither envelope was opened at LTS, but placed within a larger plastic MSP evidence bag for transport

Photocopies were made of the evidence envelopes described above, which were then stamped with the
LTS Property Returned stamp, and signed by D/Sgts. Gray and Young. Evidence bag #5 was returned to-

" Bin 27 by D/Sgt. Young.

*A PROUD tradition of SERVICE through EXCELLENCE, INTEGRITY, and COURTESY"”
BLK 03383
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From: “David Robertson

To: _Aldrich, Eugene
cC: _Gray, Garry - . =g
Date: 10/12/2009 8:16 AM

Subject: =~ Property History Check
REF: 21-1787-08 0900

Gene,

Can you guys do & property check dating from 1975 to present on the following addresses that were
owner by the same people; )

Owner; .

Birmingham, ML,

Birmingham, ML

Thanks
Dave R.

BLK 03384
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~ . From. ',:.‘:Thomas Dirlam

T°-t . . - .DamylHill - vy

: Date:’ . - Wed, Jan31 2007 959AM o R e R
Subject. o ‘.‘»,-'_:.Re Fwd Oaktand County Chlld Krllerlnvestrgatron j; L
] i':-"';F/Lt Hlll e SN Fis 5 BT S

A | appears you are the mvestrgatrve pomt person for thlS rnvestrgatron Please be advrsed Iam now
Bl assumlngtheleadonbehalfoftheFSD e TR R e i R e g

Effective |mmed|ately, “Dr. Julne Howenstlne wrll be as3|gned to thrs casefull ttme Mr Nye wrll be :
rernovmg her from all casework responsrbllltles untrl this mvestlgatlon is complete S

e Accordrng to Mr Nye we do ot have any evrdence that has not been processed on thts case though we - i
- do have ev;clence that needs to be. plcked up by the submrttmg agency o L

o In the future when evrdence is submrtted for analysrs Dr Howenstrne wrll emall me what was submrtted
. an approximate completron 'date and any problems or concerns associated with the evidence. When the -
© - work is complete or lf she needs anythrng addltlonal she wrll emall me the rnformatlon and I wrll relay rt

. t°y°u r P o SO A

ctlons, rgyou er apy«of thg other detectrv es:

S Pidass make sre everyo ety
case '

o .ﬂﬁaﬁ‘carrfolrow»euep reSs.g d:el‘ nateany drstra
: requrreanythm addltlon K"l“tt"* sh’all%ﬁ rE"’cl’w one tﬁ”oug

are not*tcr contact' Dr‘ Howenstme Mr Nye or l-'/Lt Dunkerley drrectly for mformatlon abouf £

: As a srde note but just s0 everyone is aware ifa DNA profrle ls developed 1t wrll not be ellglble for- entry -
- into CODIS. CODIS rules requtre vrcttm elrmmatron before entry Wemanot.haveaaL\unﬂmDNAmnn N

ttresecases

. ) If you should requrre any addmonal mformatlon on thrs matter, please feel free to contact me

Thank you

Tom ‘ t.. - . . % . .o

>>> Mrchael Thomas 1!31/2007 9 03 AM >>> o ke { ' ' R
Tom, wolld you please follow up on thls and see that services are bemg provlded l need to respond to -

Capt Clark thank you : S e : e ;o

. Capt MlchaelF Thomas C T e R T T e

*_ Director. .0 W e e A e T X

- Forensic Sclence Drvrsaon

© 7320 N. Canal Road-" AT BRI

“. Lansing, Mrchlgan 48913 j; TSR
517322 6155 CUEm e e

7 555 Dariyl il 01130/07 5 44 33 pM -
R Capt Thornas ;; Y S

o recently spoke to Capt Clark in regards to the processnng of evrdence on the Oakland County Chrld
_ o Killer Investigahon for posslble DNA Evidence. “Per Capt. Clark;k: angs}end}n yolra s:“a N
- rerflinget that e Wayhe Colitity ‘Prosetitor:is fequesting: e"‘pjedlterd proc’Es‘s"i ng of aii'the evidence ‘}6n RIS
© -*tliis case;:sothat it can be,corfipared With® kihown suspect DNA Profiles” Apparenﬂy Amy Proctor: was .
working on some of the evrdence from thts case and there ls Stlﬂ evrdence collected from two of the -

o ,AVtCtlmS that has yet to. be processed

.'The FBI has been ass:stlng on thrs lnvestlgatron and they have offered therr lab servlces m order to ' : |




| Garry Gray - Re: Fwd: Oakland County Child Killer Investigation-. .- "~ ~ . . ... .~~~ * . . Page2]

2l I o

o ."

'? expedlte the processmg of ewdence on thls case I was mfom'led by’ Jeff Nye that Amy Proctor 1s on 2
) : matermty !eave and at the present tlme ‘no addltlonal analyst are workmg on the evndence e

e lam r%queﬁlng ﬂ-.a f feasxble e,¢ , LG,
o en’tertélrilﬁé {he req és?from the F

_AThanks in advance
: Darryl .

; D/F/Lt. Darryl Hill -
.MuchlganStatePoIice Bt fs [T LT e il i R L S T e

~,,SecondD:stnctHeadquaners S R T e T T B RS e

" 42145 W. Seven Mile Road - R Badin - P i e R R
Northville, Ml.. 48167
(248) 380-1059

'-,Hrllda@mlchlgan gov i x

Lee | Jeffrey Nye; Kari Kusmierz; Michael Thomias; Michelle Dunkerley; Robert Clark .

s

........

 BLK o33
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F'Garry Gray - DNA samples of all victims mothers

}. k2

3

From: Garry Gray

. To: Darryl Hill
Date: - . Wed, Jan 31, 2007 2:32 PM
Subject: - DNA samples of all victims mothers
Darryl

Please let Inspector Dirlam know that we have DNA samples of all of the v1ct|ms mothers in regards to

victim elimination-

. mother of victim Mark

(deceased), mdther of Jill
mother of Kristine Mihelich

» (deceased), mother of Timothy

Also, please advise when/if you want me to take these to the lab.
. Garry .

CC“ David Robertson? Jeffrey Nye; jouellet@clemis.org; Kan Kusmierz; Mlchael
ThomasMichelle-Dunkerléy. Robert Clark |

' BLK 03387
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k Garry Gray - Evidence concerning the OCCK case

W
\

From: : Garry Gray

To: Thomas Dirlam

Date: Fri, Feb 2, 2007 1:45 PM

Subject: Evidence concerning the OCCK case
Inspe(:tor :

Please let me know how you would like to proceed regarding the evidence currently at your crime lab
concerning the OCCK case and the evidence still pendlng exam matlon whlch is belng stored in our long

term storage facmty

From my understanding, when we spoke with Amy Proctor several months .ago, she had either finished, -
or was close to finishing the analysis of the Jill Robinson evidence. She stated the next victim she
wanted to go over was the Mark Stebblns property.

in regards to the Stebbms property, (the first victim of the OCCK), Amy initially began the re-exam
process back in March of 2003, and completed same on 10-31-03, however, while reading Laboratory
report # 20764_-76/Rw0rd 0301204, | noticed on page three, under results, the following:

"Alternate light source examination indicated the possible presence of body fluid stains on items
1204.03A1, (underware), 1204.03A2 (t-shirt), 1204.03A3 (jeans), 1204.03A18 (socks), 1204.03A19
(towel) and 1204.03A20 (jacket). However, chemical tests did not indicate the presence of seminal fluid
on any of these items". When [ asked Amy if these bodily fluids were checked for DNA she stated they
had not and were only checked for the presence of seminal fluid. | asked Amy ok
Pg checked for.the.. possnblhty of extractmg*DNA thatmaght:baattnbt:te

rét

; anarsaid as sdomasishafinishes ther ST RObISoHevidetessts Would:th c, ecl‘c"thé"‘Stebbms
wpr”opeﬁy FUnfortunately, Amy's maternity leave threw a wrénch in the gears and’ thrngs were somewhat
sidelined. 1 do however, greatly appreciate your assigning the completion of the examination to Dr.

R Howenstine.

Please let me know how yau wish to proceed regardmg the transfer of ev:dence and I'll 1mmed|ately
comply WIth your direction.

In closmg, since we've re-actlvated this cold case, 6 additional suspects DNA samples, (besides the two
prevxously samples of * : "already on record"), have been sent to Dr. Fisher at the FBI
crime lab in Quantico for comparison against the Mitochondrial evidence. [n the Spring of 07, we'll also
be exhuming yet another suspect for DNA compairson along with a prison inmate who we belleve may-
be closely tied to our current investigation. .

I'm sorry for the long e:mail. Please call me if you need further.

Thanks

D/Sgt. Garry Gray
248-584-5774

cC: _ Darryl Hill

@ | | BLK 03388
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| Garry Gray - Oakland Serial Cases

el SIS B ROWR ARl aTorT St SpeEtIa g A nEwWolldiEEmsededsoRcoMpanson. | would

From: .+ Julie Howenstine

To: : - Gray, Garry .

Date: - Tue, Jun 5, 2007 12:09 PM
Subject: ~Oakland Serial Cases -
Gary,

| have waited to respond to your inquiry until | had completed analysis of the DNA data I've generated. -

~ All four of the case reports have been written and are in technical review. As we had predicted, very

limited genetic information was obtained from any of the questioned sam ples with the exception of a
sample removed from the briefs of Timothy King. The brief sampie, however, appears to contain no

- DNA foreign to the victim (per comparison with the known sample of : j- None of the

questioned samples analyzed gave results suitable for entry into the CODIS system. Theonly
questioned stain that showed DNA activity (allele types above a minimum threshold but not reportable) .
that may be foreign to one of the victims (but may also represent alleles contributed by the father of one
of the victims) was from the back of a coat believed to have been taken from Kristine Mihelich. There
may be a portion of that sample remaining with the evidence from which it was collected (2015.06B3,
submitted under Lab# 26056-76/Record #0602015). This sample could be analyzed for mitochondrial
DNA but, as it is a mixture with the foreign DNA representing-a minor doner, interpretation would be
difficult. Also, as no mitochondrial database of known offenders exists, a known sample from a suspect
would bie needed for comparison. FHErEerGWOREENRHAIT ragnentsereniovedsfrontMiRglichissshirt
(971.07C):but:neitherhad. any.root:matetialkands Sxtheteforernotstitablefornticlear DNAFEREN SIS An
‘attempt:could:be-made:at-mitochondrialDNAsaralysisbutsas:theyare:shortifragmentsymayznat-oe

advise holding onto these samples until a suspect is generated from which both a buccal swab and
known hair samples could be collected for comparisons. After reviewing all the notes on the work
already done on these cases, the only other Bioloaical tests that | believe might be attempted would be
mitochondrial analyses of the known samples of ! (Mother of Jill Robinson) and K
(Mother of Kristine Mihelich), for comparison to the FBI mitochondrial profiles on hairs Q-19 (collected
from “Pontiac debris” at the Stebbins scene) and Q-29 (from the body of T. King). *A:tomparisonsofitne
swhite;apimal;hairssonsthesjacketiof-MeStebbins (#17)o5se noted-omthemedistockingreap:fram:fsking |
1541:07G)icouldb&ddie, but, without a known exemplar from an animal belonging to a suspect, would
not be probative. | would be happy to discuss the pros and cons of these tests with you at any time. The
reports on the DNA analyses will be mailed to you after technical and administrative review unless you

request other disposition, R : ) )
Julie ' ' / /

cC: Dirlam, Thomas; Nye, Jeffrey S ' / o

D SuspecT S
ont RroepD A)

BLK 03390
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From: ~ GamyGray

Y To: Julie Howenstine
- "Date: Mon, Jun 18, 2007 1:33 PM

Subject: - OCCK investigtion

Dr. Howenstine

* 1just got off the fine with Dr. Fisher of the FBI crime lab in Quantico Va. fegarding our case.

I advised her that you were ablé to retrieve two hair fragments from one of our victims,however:you
sweren't sure-ifthey“Wére-suitable’for fiftochondrialtesting. ShEEEig o sendthemsinand.shelllgive.it.a .
sRegarding e animalhairsiyousfoundionboth:boys-andKrstingsshisstated:theyy(EBI) don't do animal

mitochondrial testing and it would have to be sent to a different lab, most likely a private lab associated

with a wildlife division. However she did say that they are capable of determining if the hairs are cat or
dog hairs. We would need to send it to their trace evidence uriit for this analysis. Are we capable of
determining if they are cat or dog hairs?

FBI said they aren't sure of which lab could do the animal mito testing. They did mention a pbssible
location in Ashland Oregon that has a facility. Any help you may be able to give would be greatly
appreciated. ' : .

I'm going to hold off on serding anything into Quantico or any other lab regarding the animal mito until |
get the finalized reports from you. o .

Once again, thanks for all of your hard work, we do appreciate all you've done on this old case.
Thanks '

Garry

CC: David Robertson; Thomas Dirlam = .

@ D - ' BLK 03391
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F'Garry Gray - OCCK

2
hY

. From:
) To:
: Date:

Subject:

Dr. Howenstine -

Garry Gray
Julie Howenstine

" Fri, Jul 27, 2007 8:45 AM

OCCK

Hope all is well with you. My partner Dave Robertson and | have some business in Lansing on Tuesday
morning, July 31st, up at VTS which is right down the road from the lab. If possible, would it be ok if we
could meet with you for about 20 minutes or so? 1 have some questions I'd like to run by you for your

opinion.- Alsowf the final lab: report is done: l'can pick it up at that time.

We'll be up your way around 10 AM or so.

’ Thanks

Garry

CC:

David Robertson

BLK 03392
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'

| Frorﬁ: ' Garry Gray

)" ' To: Ty Julie Howenstine
t Date: Fri, Jul 27, 2007 12:14 PM
- Subject: Re: OCCK
Dr.

No problem Hope youhave a great vacation. The case is over 30 years old and | think it can wait until
you're back from your trip. | just thought that I'd knock down two birds with one stone.

On a side note, the prob!em with the Livonia Detectrve has fmally been resolved. | had to remove him
from the investigative body of this task force investigation and received full support from my
- commanders. | can't believe how that minor problem had burdened me so much. Whew!

When you get back, fire me an e—_maﬂ and we'll put our calandars together to schedule a meeting.

Remember to use sun block.............. g

Thanks
Garry

>>> Julie Howenstine 7/27/2007 11:19 AM >>>
D/Sgt. Gray,

} am very well, thank you, and, | regret to tell you, very excited fo be leaving on vacation this weekend
with an expected return to the lab on 8/9/07. -Irappearssihatthefivesreports.you.arewaitingsons(Record -
#s Q700044, 0700865, 0701368, 0701541 and 0702038)-are:apparentlyznottyétready:formailing. 1
“believesthatthey:are:still-awaiting. Administrative reviewswith*effiNye. You can e-mail him at :
. NyedV@michigan.gov or call (517) 718-4460 to determine whether or not he will be able to provide .
copies of those to you on Tues, 7-31-07 siGlad;tosheasttiatiyoi foundﬁag!a@ioratestmgathevammal‘*haxr
‘vfromfthe%StebblnSrandsng“cases' I am not able to definitively tell you the species of origin of these
hairs but the lab that does the DNA testing should be capable of determining that as well as the FBI.
Perhaps [ could answer some of your questions today via e-mail? If you would rather set up a
confererice after the 9th | should be available to com ply. Hope you are also well and enjoying the

summer.

Julie

> Garry Gray 7/27/2007 -8:45 AM 5>>
Dr. How_enstin’e o

Hope all.is well with you. My partner Dave Robertson and | ﬁave some business in Lansing on Tuesday
morning, July 31st, up at VTS which is right down the road from the lab. If possible, would it be ok if we
could meet with you for about 20 minutes or so? | have some questions I'd like to run by you foryour
opinion. Also, if the final lab report is done 1 can pick it up at that time.

‘We'll be up your way around 10 AM or s0.

Thanks |

Garry

Cc: David Robertson

{/3) | ~ - BLK 03393
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s;&ﬁi;; ot Garry Gray

PR - Julie- Howenstme R R Y L R E R T i RS
7 Datess . 2MBROOBRER0B0AM . ST T T e A T e
g ;}SUbject . Re Whtte anlmal hir evxdence "Mark Stebbms R o e A

& Dr HOWenstme :

- AThanks for your response l feel badty that thrs has become such a problem Lets put thas off untlt after - SR
the hohdays and we'll re-grou1p m January to flgure outa ptan i SR oo e = i o ok Al o

i I hope you and your famtty have a blessed hohday, aiong wrth a safe and happy New Year
Gany : Qi B e W R 8 gl

s Jutle Howenstlne 12/18/2007 10 24 AM 55 A et e 1 S

I m sorry for thts oonfusmn t had hoped that ! had put thmgs in order the t" rst tlme t went through ait the -

“labwork on these cases Icant ‘however, find-any-reference to " item HFITRES ‘gither anithalhairsar-s - .

ket i "pt\m my oWn hand-wntten notes. that I kept. whlle revrewm (Gther:pecplé'stiab: work. )

-i-tt'bel_iéyeg‘ this point, fhat the’ reference I had to white animal hair from Stebbins' jacket - ..

- came from notes from either the original exams in 76/77 or thé re-exams in 2003. | have not been'able -~
to locate these notes againin a ‘quick check (I spent a couple of hours) of the lab jackets 1 found filed up ol

_ front. | will have to take a considerable amount of time to re-read all the old lab materials again, but L
think | should do that to narrow our search before we start reopentng all the items in storage or have you -
re-submit any evidence. Yol could help me out by reviewing all of your lab reports to see if any of them
reference this sample. 1 do not havé all of the reports generated in.this case in one locatron 1 have -

- checked all of our freezers and not found any materiais from any of thesé cases except a Styrofoam . ..

== cooler containing bone samples, hair samples and teeth from Tlmothy King (1 1064-77) that was recelved_. ;

I 3-ardis Teferenced i AmMy Proctor'step bemg in frozen storage.zAgain;. questlon the

-piobative } Vatue of the whrte anlmat hairs'to associate;thg 4wo cases aswe have. Jio way:of collectmg

' -jong.deceased nnect anyone ‘else to this case.- | will, however

prove my trme expendlture to assrst you' further in thrs case T F

a ask m'y’ Supervxsor Jeff Nye, to :

o .Julre » \'ﬂ/\ 15 mo]q“olo [
' ”~f>>> Gairy 12/17/2007917AM >>>'_7~{'.:"
R TIOWENS mé : e B s

ms'“ S
h anlm

' ﬁm 3 6W?Iocafﬁe

Vssnble locatlons for thts -

o :"f‘"'.‘féevrdence wsth no Iuck

. "’The initial exam of the Stebbms property began l betreve wrth Amy Proctor gomg over the evtdence and "-: i
. was flnlshed up when you took over (Maybe the halrs are strtl somewhere at the tab)‘? L :

'Hopefutl we can Iooate the -ewdence butlm. at a Eoss as towhere to took Any |deaswould be greatty .
'appreC|ated and I'l.do what ever is. necessary to help out, Terry Young suggested that maybe we should' e .
-~ bring the property back to you to see rf you may be able to locate lt’?’???? Orwe bnng you to long term e

L "st’oragetocheck it : T CoLe Ty LT s e Y

lm open to any suggestlons and now that the hohdays are upon us wrll most hkely push thts off untll : [

. HI srt on the the Ktng and Mlhellch property for now. -

©. BLK 03394
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. |Garry Gray - Oakiana County child Killings” .. . - . .

. . -
L.

s oo From:” -f';, Jeffrey Nye
2k \1._", ~Toi Gray, Garry:
. Date: -7 12/19/20075 01 56 PM TR
Subject' . Oakland County Chlld krllmgs’_"‘ S LG

D/Sgt Gray

that you have m"your'custody an animal hair that Dr. Howenstme isolated while conductmg her analyses gl
. ln regards to.locating the second white’ anlmal hair, | have spoken with Dr: Howenstlne and she assures )

lie “"f' ier, reference to this g rrmay have :beg from rewewmg another mdrwdual s work prevrously
~done in the 19703 1 also want t3 That the only evidence we have in our custody at the Lansrng
Laboratory area couple of tlssue sam pies that need cold storage These items wrll be returned to you m

thenearfuture g A e e S e e TN

As for Iocatmg the second harr Julre rtemlzed the contents cf every package that she actually opened
-and itemized the outer packagmg of items thiat she did not open. -She has ho-reference to a white animal
 hair, other than the gne ouhave located; in'hernotes: The only reférence to the hair is from hert email
(above), and-tfig amie from reviewing work from other analysts from years past.’ We do not feel
that we can be orassistarice m locatmg thls halr because lt has nct been shown to actually be at thrs

iaboratory S

: eliminale ¢ any dlstra “Hans, if. ybu or‘any-of th ot

TR
a%e

 Jeff Nye |

'.Dirlarn, Thomas; Dunkerley, Michelle;  Howenstine, Julie P

T POy
T
e

g Tl / Lo e/_w D:D
el WA = it 85

T s /// tzaww
S . .. BLK 03395

L ey =



